Disclosure Statement Pursuant to the Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines RushNet, Inc.

<u>A Colorado Corporation</u> <u>1001 Grand Ave Suite 207</u> <u>Glenwood Springs, CO 81602</u> <u>(423) 206-2299</u> <u>Ashleysweat@outlook.com</u> <u>SIC 2000</u> **Quarterly Report For the Period Ended June 30, 2021** (the "Reporting Period")

As of June 30, 2021 the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was: 7,764,641,795

As of March 31, 2021 the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was: 7,764,641,795

As of December 31, 2020 the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was: 7,764,641,795

Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 and Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934): Yes: \Box No: [X]

Indicate by check mark whether the company's shell status has changed since the previous reporting period: Yes: \Box No: [X]

Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control of the company has occurred over this reporting period: Yes: \Box No: [X]

1)Name and address(es) of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

RushNet, Inc. currently a Colorado Corporation incorporated in January 15, 1997 in Nevada and converted to the state of Colorado in July 2018. Active.

Neither we nor our predecessors have had any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC since inception:

We have not had any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin- off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

The address(es) of the issuer's principal executive office: 1001 Grand Avenue Suite 207, Glenwood Springs, CO 81602

The address(es) of the issuer's principal place of business: Check box if principal executive office and principal place of business are the same address: [X]

Neither we nor our predecessors been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five years.

2)Security Information

Trading symbol: RSHN Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Common CUSIP: 782074108 Par or stated value: \$.0001 Total shares authorized: 9,000,000,000 as of date: 06/30/21 Total shares outstanding: 7,764,641,795 as of date: 06/30/21 Number of shares in the Public Float:7,127,023,194 as of date:6/30/21 Total number of shareholders of record: 133 as of date: 06/30/21

Additional class of securities (if any)

Trading symbol: RSHN Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Preferred A Series CUSIP: 782074108 Par or stated value: \$.0001 Total shares authorized: 50,000,000 as of date: 06/30/21 Total shares outstanding: 35,000,000 as of date: 06/30/21

Transfer Agent

Name: Mountain Share Transfer, LLC Phone (303) 460-1149 Email: esn@mountainshsretransfer.com Address: 2030 Powers Ferry Rd Ste 212 Atlanta, GA 30339

The Transfer Agent is registered under the Exchange Act.

3) Issuance History

A Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares

Shares Outstanding as of Second Most Recent Fiscal Year End:			"Right-click the rows below and select "Insert" to add rows as needed.									
Opening Balance												
Date 12/31/18 Common: 7,729,739,834 Preferred: 35,000,000												
Date of Transaction	Transaction type (e.g. new issuance, cancellation, shares returned to treasury)	Number of Shares Issued (or cancelled)	Class of Securities	Value of shares issued (\$/per share) at Issuance	Were the shares issued at a discount to market price at the time of issuance? (Yes/No)	Individual/ Entity Shares were issued to (entities must have individual with voting / investment control disclosed).	Reason for share Issuance (e.g. for cash or debt conversion) - OR- Nature of Services Provided	Restricted or Unrestricted as of this filling.	Exemption or Registration Type.			
02/20/19	New issuance	5,000,000	Common	.002	Yes	Kenneth Leonard	Services provided	Restricted	Exempt			
02/20/19	New issuance	5,000,000	Common	.002	Yes	Greg Remsen	Services provided	Restricted	Exempt			
02/20/19	New issuance	5,000,000	Common	.002	Yes	Sheridan Linehan	Services provided	Restricted	Exempt			
09/03/19	New issuance	5,000,000	Common	.0006	Yes	Frank De Angelo	Services provided	Restricted	Exempt			
09/03/19	New issuance	4,901,961	Common	.0006	Yes	David Hoffman	Purchase	Restricted	Exempt			
12/11/19	New Issuance	5,000,000	Common	.002	Yes	Greg Remsen	Services provided	Restricted	Exempt			
12/18/19	New Issuance	5,000,000	Common	.002	Yes	SheridanLinehan	Services provided	Restricted	Exempt			
Shares Outstanding on Date of This Report:				1			<u> </u>	l				
Ending Balance Ending Balance:												
Date 06/30/21 Common: 7,764,641,795 Preferred: 35,000,000												

B. Debt Securities, Including Promissory and Convertible Notes:

There are no outstanding promissory, convertible notes or debt arrangements that are deemed to be "debt securities."

4) Financial Statements

A The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:

[X] U.S. GAAP □ IFRS

B. The financial statements for this reporting period were prepared by (name of individual):

Name: **William Tynan** Title: Accountant Relationship to Issuer: Consultant

C.Balance sheet; D.Statement of income; E.Statement of cash flows; F.Statement of Retained Earnings (Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity) G.Financial notes; and H.Audit letter, if audited

The Quarterly Financial Statements dated 06/30/21 are incorporated by reference as they are posted on <u>www.otcmarkets.com</u>

5) Issuer's Business, Products and Services

A.The company was in the beverage industry until 2020. Currently the company is a holding company actively seeking acquisitions.

B. We have no active subsidiary, parent, or affiliate companies.

C. The company was in the beverage industry until 2020. Currently the company is a holding company actively seeking acquisitions.

6) Issuer's Facilities

The address(es) of the issuer's principal place of business: 1001 Grand Avenue Suite 207, Glenwood Springs, CO 81602

7) Company Insiders (Officers, Directors, and Control Persons)

Officer/Director orControl	Affiliation with Company (e.g. OfficerTitle /Director/Owner of more than 5%)			Share type/class	Ownership Percentage of Class Outstanding	Note
Ashley Sweat	CEO, Director	Jacksonville, FL	,,	Series A Preferred	100%	58% voting rights

8) Legal/Disciplinary History

A.No person or entities listed above have, in the past 10 years, been the subject of:

- 1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);
- 2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;
- 3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or
- 4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

B. There are no material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the business, to which we or any of our subsidiaries is a party or of which any of our property is the subject.

9) Third Party Providers

Please provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers:

Securities Counsel

Name: Gary L. Blum Firm: Law offices of Gary L. Blum Office Address: 3728 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 603 Office Address: Los Angeles, CA 90010 Mailing Address: same as above Phone: (213) 381-7450 Email: : gblum@gblumlaw.com

10) Issuer Certification

Principal Executive Officer:

I, Ashley Sweat certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Quarterly disclosure statement of RushNet , Inc.; For The Period Ended June 30, 2021.

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and

2. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

August 14, 2021 /s/ Ashley Sweat Principal Financial Officer:

I, Ashley Sweat certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Quarterly disclosure statement of RushNet, Inc..; For The Period Ended June 30, 2021.

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

August 14, 2021 /s/ Ashley Sweat

OTC Markets Group Inc. OTC Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines (v3 February 2021)Page11 of 14